
ONLINE A&S
Join us every Tuesday from 7PM -
9PM for a virtual A&S social! 

Click the link on the Facebook
page and sign up for a free Zoom
account to participate.

The first Tuesday of every month
does not have a gathering, or will
start later, so as not to interfere
with Baronial Curia, so keep an
eye on the Facebook forum!

The
Glaucous
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SEAGIRT BARONIAL
POLLING IS UPON US!

Visit page 2 for more information
on our candidates. 



Their Excellencies Edward and Lucy Holgrove will be stepping down, and
two new gentles will take up the mantle and serve as our new Baron and
Baroness!

Important note: You can only participate in the Baronial polling if you are a
paid member and you are a resident of our Barony. Baronial polling is open
now. 

Baronial polling is NOT a vote, it is merely a tool for their Royal Majesties
to see what the populace thinks. Ultimately, the choice is up to the King
and Queen. 

With our candidates chosen, it is time to get to know their plans for
Seagirt...

A GREAT CHANGE IN SEAGIRT...
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HL Wulfgar Bradaxe and HL Anna Melyes 
His Lordship Wulfgar Bradaxe and Her Ladyship Anikó Melyes are
longstanding and dedicated citizens of Seagirt, working hard to
further both the martial activities and arts and sciences, serving as
go-to teachers and guides. Together they plan to grow the Barony by
holding public Althings, as well as bringing pageantry and pride to the
Barony. "Let them shine," Anikó says. "People grow and bloom when
they are encouraged to work on what speaks to them."

No matter who is chosen, the Glaucous wishes all candidates the best of
luck. It is clear that whatever the outcome, Seagirt is in good hands. 
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HL Seamus MacDonald of Skye and HL Anne Greystoke 
The Honourable Lord and Lady Seamus and Anne have been
actively involved in the Barony for many years, holding offices and
seeking the growth of our community. When asked what their vision
of the future of Seagirt was, they wanted to look to the past and bring
back lost traditions of tavern nights, post-event revels, and Summer
Champions at SST. As his lordship said, "we need to take care of our
own as well as foster the growth of our Barony."

Saitō no Mitsukage and Runa Dagsdottir 
Saitō-dono and Lady Runa are relative newcomers to Seagirt, but
have quickly dug their heels in and made great strides to further arts
and sciences within the Barony. Their self proclaimed goal is to bring
the Barony closer together, encourage us to challenge ourselves, and
to be the gateway to newcomers into our amazing game. Saitō-dono
adds, "it would be my chief aim to be the best evangelist for Seagirt...
and remind people that we're awesome, too."



Tir Righ Talks has been a regular online discussion regarding
various topics across Scadian space, and I invite you to join in.

There is a session on April 12, and another every 2 weeks after.
Find more information on the Tir Righ Facebook page.

Tir Righ Talks

Lions Den is a series of online classes hosted on Zoom by our
best frenemies, Lionsgate!  Some upcoming classes include Bow
String Making, a discussion on the gender gap in SCA fighting,
and Gothic Tapestry. You can find more information on the An Tir
calendar, or from Lionsgate’s Facebook page.

Lions Den

UPCOMING ONLINE ACTIVITIES
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Our lovely neighbours on Insula Magna are holding a TUTR event
on May 1st and 2nd! Find more information and the full class list
on their Facebook Page and make sure you register for classes!

Hartwood Spring TUTR

Non-Standard Scrolls
American Sign Language
Nalbinding a Wool Ball
Heavy Fighting Fakes
Camp Cooking
Scribal Design
How to Make a Haversack
Veils, Wimples, and Fillets
How to Make a Bracer
Brocade Inkle Weaving

Some of the classes being offered include:

... And so much more!

https://www.facebook.com/TirRighVirtualNewsfeed
https://events.antir.org/kingdom-events/12th-night/12th-night-2021?fbclid=IwAR3muWxmPK5KViVfQtPRazOD3QXjLPBfdE06PgABdToCiuEMbhlMI3jXJgs
https://www.facebook.com/groups/408969409138211/events
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Officers of Seagirt

SENESCHAL
Seamus MacDonald of Skye

Seagirt.Seneschal@tirrigh.org
 

RETINUE
Anne Greystoke

Seagirt.BaronialRetinue@tirrigh.org
 

SOCIAL MEDIA DEPUTY
Róża Kalenik

Seagirt.SocialMedia@tirrigh.org
 

EXCHEQUER
Elína Kársdóttir

Seagirt.Exchequer@tirrigh.org
 

CHAMBERLAIN
Runa Dagsdottir

 
HERALD

Iago ab Adam
Seagirt.Herald@tirrigh.org

 
CHATELAINE

Adalwolf Helwing
Seagirt.Chatelaine@tirrigh.org

THROWN WEAPONS
Athelina Grey

Seagirt.ThrownWeapons@tirrigh.org
 

ARCHERY
Currently Vacant

Seagirt.Archery@tirrigh.org
 

YOUTH RAPIER
Seamus MacDonald of Skye

Seagirt.YouthRapier@tirrigh.org
 

LISTS
Caieya Berribrune

Seagirt.Lists@tirrigh.org
 

CHRONICLER
Róża Kalenik

Seagirt.Chronicler@tirrigh.org
 

SCRIBAL
Vémundr Syvurrson

Seagirt.Scribe@tirrigh.org
 

WEB MINISTER
Thalia Bonacci

Seagirt.Webminister@tirrigh.org
 
 

ARTS & SCIENCES
Runa Dagsdottir

Seagirt.ArtsnSci@tirrigh.org
 

DANCE
Athelina Grey

Seagirt.Dance@tirrigh.org
 

BARDIC
Juliana Laverick

Seagirt.Bardic@tirrigh.org
 

TUTR COORDINATOR
Currently Vacant

 
BRANCH MARSHAL

Wulfgar Bradax
Seagirt.Marshal@tirrigh.org

 
ARMOURED COMBAT

Wulfgar Bradax
Seagirt.ArmouredMarshal@tirrigh.org

 
RAPIER

Gizela z Nitry
Seagirt.Rapier@tirrigh.org

BARON OF SEAGIRT
Edward Holgrove

Seagirt.Baron@tirrigh.org

BARONESS OF SEAGIRT
Lucy Holgrove

Seagirt.Baroness@tirrigh.org



Royalty & Contacts

Prince Vikingr Eiricksson and
Princess Lishinia Aurelia

 
coronet@tirrigh.org

Photo by: unknown

Photo by: Sophia of Constantinople
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PRINCIPALITY OF TIR RIGH

King Christian Bane and
Queen Hélène d’Anjou

crown@antir.org

Seneschal:
Mistress Attia Prima
seneshal@antir.org

Chatelaine:
Lady Isabella da Firenze
chatelaine@antir.org

Seneschal:
Master Ljotr Einarrson

seneshal@tirrigh.org
 

Chatelaine:
Archos Aline de Seez
chatelaine@tirrigh.org

KINGDOM OF AN TIR


